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MIXED MARTIAL ARTS SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:   June 22, 2007      LOCATION:  South Point Hotel & Casino, Las Vegas 
Visiting Referees: Yves Lavigne, Josh Rosenthal, Dave Hagen 

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Patricia Morse Jarman, Glenn Trowbridge 

Visiting Judges: Douglas Crosby, Lester Griffin, Gene LeBell 

Timekeepers: Jim Cavin & Mike LaCella 

Ringside Doctors: Anthony Ruggeroli, Damon Zavala, Jeff Davidson 

Ring Announcer: Jake Gutierrez 

Promoter: Tuff-N-Uff Productions 

Matchmaker: Barry Meyer 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

ALBERT VINCENT “VINCE” LUCERO 
Casa Grande, AZ 

----- vs ----- 
BRADLEY IMES SMITH 
Davenport, IA 

Smith won by tap out 2:26 of the 1st round -  
rear naked choke. 

 
 

5 

11/23/71 
 
 

03/16/77 

298 
 
 

266 

Suspend Smith until 07/23/07 
No contact until 07/14/07 
 
 
 
Referee: Yves Lavigne 

REYNALDO DUARTE 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
ROBERT M. “BOBBY” SANCHEZ 
Riverside, CA 

Duarte won by submission 2:32 of the 1stround. 
-  rear naked choke 

 
 

3 

09/27/80 
 
 

12/15/84 

144 
 
 

145 

 
 
 
 
Referee:  Josh Rosenthal 

JOSHUA WILLIAM GASKINS 
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 

----- vs ----- 
THOMAS JEFFREY “T.J.” BROWN 
North Las Vegas, NV 

Gaskins won by unanimous decision. 
 
GASKINS   -   BROWN 
30-27; 30-27; 30-27 
D. Crosby – L. Griffin – P. Morse Jarman 

 
 

3 

01/31/84 
 
 

07/23/80 

155 
 
 

154 

Suspend Gaskins until 07/07/07 
No contact until 06/30/07 
 
 
 
Referee:  Dave Hagen 

NICHOLAS BENTON BRAKER 
Oxnard, CA 

----- vs ----- 
CARLOS FLETES 
Las Vegas, NV 

Braker won by tap out 3:07 of the 2nd round - 
head arm choke. 

 
 

3 

06/25/80 
 
 

02/27/70 

211 
 
 

203 

BRAKER – PRO DEBUT 
Suspend Fletes until 07/23/07 
No contact until 07/14/07 
 
Referee:  Josh Rosenthal 

WAACHIIM H. SPIRITWOLF 
Henderson, NV 

----- vs ----- 
KENNETH GALVIN ALEXANDER 
Sacramento, CA 

Alexander won by TKO 4:55 of the 1st round.  
 

3 

02/06/76 
 
 

09/25/77 

169 
 
 

169 

Spiritwolf must have left elbow injury cleared by an 
Orthopedic Dr. – minimum suspension until 08/18/07 
No contact until 07/23/07 
 
 
Referee:  Dave Hagen 

ANGELA ERICKA MAGANA 
La Plata, NM 

----- vs ----- 
CRYSTAL DAWN HARRIS 

Magaña won by tap out 3:10 of the 1st round - 
straight arm lock. 

 
 

3 

08/02/83 
 
 

08/12/78 

124 
 
 

125 

 
 
 
 
Referee:  Josh Rosenthal 



San Jacinto, CA 
 

Contestants 
 

 
KICKBOXING RESULT 

 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

ETHEN EUGENE COX 
La Brea, CA 

----- vs ----- 
DAN TORE EVENSEN 
Las Vegas, NV 

NO CONTEST at 2:34 of the 2nd round. 
 
Evensen fell out of the ring twice and bout 
couldn’t continue in a safe matter. 

 
 

3 

09/01/74 
 
 

06/01/74 

246 
 
 

247 

 
 
 
 
 
Referee: Yves Lavigne 
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