STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

COMMISSION MEMBERS:

Chairman: Dr. Tony Alamo

Skip Avansino, Jr. John R. Bailey Joe W. Brown T. J. Day

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer

MIXED MARTIAL ARTS SHOW RESULTS

DATE: June 22, 2007 LOCATION: South Point Hotel & Casino, Las Vegas

Visiting Referees: Yves Lavigne, Josh Rosenthal, Dave Hagen

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Patricia Morse Jarman, Glenn Trowbridge

Visiting Judges: Douglas Crosby, Lester Griffin, Gene LeBell

Timekeepers: Jim Cavin & Mike LaCella

Ringside Doctors: Anthony Ruggeroli, Damon Zavala, Jeff Davidson

Ring Announcer: Jake Gutierrez
Promoter: Tuff-N-Uff Productions

Matchmaker: Barry Meyer

Contestants	Results	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
ALBERT VINCENT "VINCE" LUCERO Casa Grande, AZ	Smith won by tap out 2:26 of the 1 st round - rear naked choke.		11/23/71	298	Suspend Smith until 07/23/07 No contact until 07/14/07
BRADLEY IMES SMITH Davenport, IA		5	03/16/77	266	
Davenport, IA					Referee: Yves Lavigne
REYNALDO DUARTE Las Vegas, NV	Duarte won by submission 2:32 of the 1 st round rear naked choke		09/27/80	144	
VS		3			
ROBERT M. "BOBBY" SANCHEZ Riverside, CA			12/15/84	145	Referee: Josh Rosenthal
JOSHUA WILLIAM GASKINS Rancho Cucamonga, CA	Gaskins won by unanimous decision.		01/31/84	155	Suspend Gaskins until 07/07/07 No contact until 06/30/07
VS	GASKINS - BROWN	3			
THOMAS JEFFREY "T.J." BROWN North Las Vegas, NV	30-27; 30-27; 30-27		07/23/80	154	
Notifi Las Vegas, IVV	D. Crosby – L. Griffin – P. Morse Jarman				Referee: Dave Hagen
NICHOLAS BENTON BRAKER Oxnard, CA vs	Braker won by tap out 3:07 of the 2 nd round - head arm choke.		06/25/80	211	BRAKER – PRO DEBUT Suspend Fletes until 07/23/07 No contact until 07/14/07
CARLOS FLETES Las Vegas, NV		3	02/27/70	203	Referee: Josh Rosenthal
WAACHIIM H. SPIRITWOLF Henderson, NV	Alexander won by TKO 4:55 of the 1 st round.	3	02/06/76	169	Spiritwolf must have left elbow injury cleared by an Orthopedic Dr. – minimum suspension until 08/18/07 No contact until 07/23/07
KENNETH GALVIN ALEXANDER Sacramento, CA		3	09/25/77	169	Referee: Dave Hagen
ANGELA ERICKA MAGANA La Plata, NM	Magaña won by tap out 3:10 of the 1 st round - straight arm lock.		08/02/83	124	
CRYSTAL DAWN HARRIS		3	08/12/78	125	Referee: Josh Rosenthal

San Jacinto, CA					
Contestants	KICKBOXING RESULT	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
ETHEN EUGENE COX La Brea, CA vs	NO CONTEST at 2:34 of the 2 nd round. Evensen fell out of the ring twice and bout	3	09/01/74	246	
DAN TORE EVENSEN Las Vegas, NV	couldn't continue in a safe matter.		06/01/74	247	Referee: Yves Lavigne

PAGE TWO

JUNE 22, 2007

MIXED MARTIAL ARTS RESULTS